
570712-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 570712-2024 - Result

Italy – Laboratory reagents – Fornitura triennale di reattivi diagnostici e relativo software per la 
tipizzazione molecolare del sistema HLA di classe I e II ad alta risoluzione con metodo SBT 
sequenziamento secondo Sanger
OJ S 185/2024 23/09/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Azienda Sanitaria dell’Alto Adige - Ripartizione acquisti
Email: renata.masin@sabes.it
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Fornitura triennale di reattivi diagnostici e relativo software per la tipizzazione molecolare 
del sistema HLA di classe I e II ad alta risoluzione con metodo SBT sequenziamento secondo 
Sanger
Description: Fornitura triennale di reattivi diagnostici e relativo software per la tipizzazione 
molecolare del sistema HLA di classe I e II ad alta risoluzione con metodo SBT 
sequenziamento secondo Sanger al Servizio Aziendale di Immunoematologia e Trasfusionale 
del Comprensorio Sanitario di Bolzano / Azienda Sanitaria dell’Alto Adige – AC10/2024
Procedure identifier: 4ad8e5aa-a0ab-48c4-a8c3-81424f71520a
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bolzano-Bozen (ITH10)
Country: Italy

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 730 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lotto 1 SBT
Description: Lotto 1 SBT
Internal identifier: B17DEC55E1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/570712-2024
mailto:renata.masin@sabes.it


570712-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents
Options: 
Description of the options: valore complessivo con opzioni € 219.000

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bolzano-Bozen (ITH10)
Country: Italy

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/07/2024
Duration end date: 30/06/2027

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 1

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 219 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 263119-2024

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included because the procurement is 
not intended for use by natural persons

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Qualità

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 70

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale di giustizia amministrativa di Bolzano
Information about review deadlines: {"it_IT":"vedi disciplinare di gara","de_DE":"siehe 
Teilnahmebedingungen"}

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Lotto 2 SBT
Description: Lotto 2 SBT
Internal identifier: B17DEC66B4

Purpose



570712-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents
Options: 
Description of the options: valore complessivo con opzioni € 511.000,00

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bolzano-Bozen (ITH10)
Country: Italy

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/07/2024
Duration end date: 30/06/2027

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 511 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 263119-2024

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included because the procurement is 
not intended for use by natural persons

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Prezzo

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 30

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale di giustizia amministrativa di Bolzano
Information about review deadlines: {"it_IT":"vedi disciplinare di gara","de_DE":"siehe 
Teilnahmebedingungen"}

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 209 455,85 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
All tenders, requests to participate or projects were withdrawn or found inadmissible



570712-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.2.

6.1. Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Voden Medical Instruments Spa
Tender: 
Tender identifier: offerta_Voden Medical Instruments Spa_lotto_2
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2_lotto
Date on which the winner was chosen: 11/09/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 18/09/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Azienda Sanitaria dell’Alto Adige - Ripartizione acquisti
Registration number: 00773750211
Postal address: via Thomas Alva Edison 10/D
Town: Bolzano
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bolzano-Bozen (ITH10)
Country: Italy
Email: renata.masin@sabes.it
Telephone: 0471438667
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://www.sabes.it
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunale di giustizia amministrativa di Bolzano
Registration number: trgabz-segrprotocolloam@ga-cert.it
Postal address: via Claudia de Medici 8
Town: Bolzano
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bolzano-Bozen (ITH10)
Country: Italy
Email: trga.vg.bz@giustizia-amministrativa.it
Telephone: 0471319000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Voden Medical Instruments Spa
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 03784450961
Postal address: Via Roma,2/A
Town: 20003 Casorezzo MI
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)

mailto:renata.masin@sabes.it
https://www.sabes.it
mailto:trgabz-segrprotocolloam@ga-cert.it
mailto:trga.vg.bz@giustizia-amministrativa.it


570712-2024 Page 5/5

Country: Italy
Email: info@vodenmedical.com
Telephone: 0362344417
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Official name: Voden Medical Instruments Spa
Country subdivision (NUTS): ITC4C
Country: Italy
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 4ad8e5aa-a0ab-48c4-a8c3-81424f71520a  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 20/09/2024 11:37:55 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian, German
Notice publication number: 570712-2024
OJ S issue number: 185/2024
Publication date: 23/09/2024

mailto:info@vodenmedical.com

